TECHNICAL DATA
IL072 Low Power J-FET DUAL
OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
ORDERING INFORMATION
IL072N Plastic
IL072D  SOIC
TA = -40° to 85° C for  package
The IL072 are high speed J–FET input dual operational amplifiers
incorporating well matched, high voltage J–FET and bipolar transistors
in a monolithic integrated circuit.
The devices feature high slew rates, low input bias and offset current,
and low offset voltage temperature coefficient.
• Low power consumption
• Wide common-mode and differential voltage range
• Low input bias and offset currents
• Low noise en=18 nV/√Hz (typ)
• Output short-circuit protection
• High input impedance J-FET input stage
• Low harmonic distortion: 0.01% (typ)
• Internal frequency compensation
• Latch up free operation
• High slew rate: 13 V/μs (typ)
Pin Connections (top view)
1 - Output 1
2 - Inverting input 1
3 - Non-inverting input 1
4 - VCC -
5 - Non-inverting input 2
6 - Inverting input 2
7 - Output 2
8 - VCC +
w
w
w
.D
at
aS
he
et
4U
.c
om
w
w
w
.D
a
ta
S
h
e
e
t4
U
.c
o
m
IL072
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
V C +
Non-inverting
inpu
Inverting
inpu
V C _
100Ω
100Ω
Output
1/4 IL072
200Ω
MAXIMUM RATING
Symbol Parameter IL072 Unit
VCC Supply Voltage – (note 1) ±18 V
Vi Input Voltage – (note 3) ±15 V